

# CITY COUNCIL/PLANNING COMMISSION SPECIAL JOINT MEETING

Clearlake City Hall Council Chambers 14050 Olympic Dr, Clearlake, CA Friday, June 30, 2023

**Special Meeting 9:00 AM** 

# **MINUTES**

Zoom Link: https://clearlakeca.zoom.us/j/83442876954

# A. ROLL CALL

# **PRESENT**

Mayor Russ Perdock Vice Mayor David Claffey Council Member Russ Cremer Council Member Dirk Slooten

# **PRESENT**

Chair Fawn Williams
Vice Chair Terry Stewart
Commissioner Jack Smalley
Commissioner Chris Inglis

#### **ABSENT**

Council Member Joyce Overton Commissioner Robert Coker

#### **B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

# C. PRESENTATIONS

1. Presentation by Lisa Westwood, RPA and Vice President/Director of Cultural Resources for ECORP Consulting on AB 52/Tribal Consultation

There was no action taken by the Council or the Planning Commission on this item.

#### D. CONSENT AGENDA

2. Adoption of Resolution No. 2023-32 approving a temporary street closure for the Annual 4th of July Parade

Recommended Action: Approve Resolution 2023-32 for the temporary street closure.

June 30, 2023 Page. 2

Motion made by Council Member Cremer, Seconded by Council Member Slooten. Voting Yea: Mayor Perdock, Vice Mayor Claffey, Council Member Cremer, Council Member Slooten

# E. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 11:48 a.m.

BY:

Melissa Swanson, Administrative Services Director/City Clerk